## CITY OF HOMER PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE CITY COUNCIL MEETING

## Ordinance 22-48 through 22-52

A **public hearing** is scheduled for **Monday, September 12, 2022** during the Regular City Council Meeting. The meeting begins at 6:00 p.m. via a Zoom webinar at zoom.us or Telephone Dial 1-669-900-6833 or 1-253-215 8782; (Toll Free) 888-788-0099 or 877-853-5247; use Webinar ID: 205 093 973 and Password: 610853

Ordinance 22-48, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending Homer City Code Title 3 by Adding Chapter 3.15 Homer Accelerated Water and Sewer Program (HAWSP) Fund Codifying the Establishment of the HAWSP Fund and Related Matters. City Manager.

Ordinance 22-49, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending Homer City Code Chapter 18.08 City Property Leases to Clarify General Lease Management Procedures and Related Matters. City Manager/City Clerk.

Ordinance 22-50, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the FY23 Capital Budget by Accepting and Appropriating an Alaska State Library Interlibrary Cooperation Grant in the Amount of \$8,058 to Purchase a Microfilm Reader for the Homer Library. City Manager/Library Director.

Ordinance 22-51, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the FY23 Capital Budget by Accepting and Appropriating the FY22 State of Alaska Community Assistance Program Payment in the Amount of \$98,714.98 to the General Fund Capital Asset Repair and Maintenance Allowance (CARMA) Fund for ADA Improvements. City Manager.

Ordinance 22-52, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the FY23 Capital Budget by Appropriating \$275,000 from the General Fund Fund Balance as a Contribution to Settlement of a Disputed Claim in Superior Court Case Number 3HO-20-00251CI and Authorizing the City Manager to Negotiate and Execute a Full, Complete and Total Settlement Agreement in Compromise of a Disputed Claim. City Manager/Finance Director.

\*\*Copies of proposed Ordinances in entirety, are available for review online at <u>https://www.cityofhomer-ak.gov/ordinances</u>, and at the Homer City Clerk's Office and at the Homer Public Library. Contact the Clerk's Office at City Hall if you have any questions. 235-3130, Email: <u>clerk@ci.homer.ak.us</u>

Melissa Jacobsen, MMC, City Clerk Publish Homer News 090822